TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE WEEKLY GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

PF. No. (984)/E-5(PAS)
Government of Pakistan
Cabinet Secretariat
Establishment Division

o or proposition of the primary will be able to the company of the proposition of the company of the company of

Islamabad, the 24th March, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Establishment Secretary has been pleased to approve extension in deputation of Mrs. Ammara Aamer Khattak, a BS-19 officer of Pakistan Administrative Service, presently posted in Civil Services Academy, Lahore, for a further period of one (01) year w.e.f. 22-03-2023 to 21-03-2024 on standard terms and conditions and until further orders.

Majid Mohsin Panhwar Deputy Secretary to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Stadium Road, Karachi.

Copy to:-

- The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Director General, Civil Services Academy, Lahore.
- The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- The A.G.P.R, Islamabad.
- Additional Secretaries/Joint Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries/ Director (PD)/Director (IT) and RO (PD Wing), Section officers concerned, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The officer concerned with the request to furnish a copy of charge relinquishment/ assumption report to the Deputy Secretary (E-I), Director (PD) and Section Officer (E-5/PAS), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- Notification File/Personal file of the officer.

(Falak Sher)
Section Officer (E-5/PAS)
Ph: 051-9203020